



# Panna Cotta Mango Shortbread 16/3.15oz

## Sablé mangue Panacotta

PRODUCT OF FRANCE

62177



FROZEN SWEET

DESSERTS

INDIVIDUAL DESSERT

### Product Description

- Pannacotta and mango shortbread. A light and refreshing dessert, with a sweet note of coconut.

### Pack and Case Specifications

**Pack Net Weight**

90g

**Packs per Case**

16

**Case Size (LxWxH)**

15.35"x 11.65"x 1.96"

**Case Gross Weight**

3.7lb

**Cases per Pallet**

300 (10/30)

**Master Case GTIN**

03700478533259

**Case Cube**

0.20ft3

**Expiration date codification**

#####

### Ingredients

CCOCONUT PANNA COTTA (CREAM [DAIRY CREAM, STABILISER: CARRAGEENANS], COCONUT PURÉE [COCONUT POWDER, COCONUT MILK, WATER, SUGAR], SEMI-SKIM MILK, GELLING PREPARATION [FISH GELATINE, POTATO MALTODEXTRIN], MODIFIED CORN STARCH, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVORING AND OTHER NATURAL FLAVORINGS, POTATO STARCH, EXHAUSTED VANILLA POWDER), SEMI-CANDIED MANGO (MANGO CUBES, GLUCOSE-FRUCTOSE SYRUP, SUGAR, WATER, ACIDIFYING AGENT: CITRIC ACID), WHEAT FLOUR, PASSION FRUIT PURÉE (PASSION FRUIT JUICE, SUGAR), ALMOND POWDER, MANGO PURÉE (MANGO, SUGAR), GRATED COCONUT, BROWN SUGAR, WATER, BUTTER, SUGAR, GELLING AGENT: AMIDATED PECTIN (STABILISERS: SODIUM PYROPHOSPHATE, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE).

### Allergens

CONTAINS: MILK, FISH, WHEAT, TREENUTS (ALMOND).  
MAY CONTAIN: EGG, SESAME, SULPHITES, SHELLFISH, MOLLUSC, MUSTARD, CELERY, SOY, PEANUTS, LUPINE AND OTHER TREENUTS.

### Directions

**Thaw and serve.**

Remove the plastic film, turn the product out by tearing the packaging. Leave to defrost in the refrigerator for 3 hours.

### Microbiological

E. Coli: <10cfu/g  
Bacillus Cereus: <100cfu/g  
Lactic Bacteria mesophiles: <1000 cfu/g  
Staphilococcus coagulase positive: <100 cfu/g  
Salmonella: Absence in 25g  
Listeria Monocytogenes: Absence in 25g

### Physical

Unit diameter: 2.75" (7cm).  
Unit weight: 3.15 oz (90g).

### Organoleptic

### Nutrition

#### Nutrition Facts

16 servings per container  
**Serving size** 1 unit (90g)

Amount per serving

**Calories** 280

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 16g 21%

**Saturated Fat** 8g 40%

**Trans Fat** 0g

**Cholesterol** 10mg 3%

**Sodium** 25mg 1%

**Total Carbohydrate** 3g 1%

**Dietary Fiber** 2g 7%

**Total Sugars** 18g

**Includes 8g Added Sugars** 15%

**Protein** 5g

**Vitamin D** 0mcg 0%

**Calcium** 64mg 4%

**Iron** 1mg 6%

**Potassium** 135mg 2%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:  
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4

### Certificates and Claims

BRC, IFS, GMO FREE.

### Storage and Shelf Life

Store in freezer below 0°F (-18°C). Do not thaw and refreeze. After thawing, eat within 24 hours and keep the product refrigerated.  
BBD: 18 months.

MANUFACTURER PRODUCT SPEC SHEET DISTRIBUTED BY

**GauchtGourmet** 17401 TRITON SCHERTZ TX 78154

PHONE: 210-277- 7930 FAX: 210-497- 2364 EMAIL: INFO@GAUCHOGOURMET.COM